

SEARCH Advanced Search

facebook

flickr

twitter

Home

CUSTOMER SERVICES

Ways to Pay Your Bill **Account Information**

Customer Assistance

Water Rates

Property Managers and Trade **Professionals**

WATER UTILITIES

Drinking Water

Wastewater

Stormwater

Harbor Water

THE WATERSHED

Watershed Protection

Watershed Recreation

CITYWIDE INITIATIVES

Regulatory Reform

Environmental Education

Conservation Programs

Air Pollution Control

Noise Codes & Complaints

BUSINESSES & PROFESSIONALS

Forms & Permits

Doing Business with DEP Asbestos Abatement

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 19, 2003

Contact: Charles Sturcken (718) 595-6600

DEP Announces Closing Of Road Over Kensico Reservoir Dam

Commissioner Christopher O. Ward announced today that after extensive traffic and security analyses, a decision has been made by DEP, Westchester County, and Town of Mt. Pleasant officials to close the road over the Kensico Reservoir Dam to vehicular traffic. The closure commenced at 7 a.m. on March 19, 2003.

"We realize this will cause difficulty for residents of the area, and we apologize for any inconvenience," said Commissioner Ward. "This decision was not made lightly, and ultimately is in the best interest of protecting our water supply that serves so many millions of New Yorkers both in the five boroughs of New York City and upstate counties."

MORE INFORMATION

03-14

NYC Department of **Environmental Protection** Communications & Intergovernmental Affairs

59-17 Junction Boulevard 19th Floor Flushing, NY 11373

(718) 595 - 6600